
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT


RAJYA SABHA

UN-STARRED QUESTION NO. 1113

TO BE ANSWERED ON 31.07.2024


ONE STOP CENTRES IN WEST BENGAL

1113.   SHRI SAMIK BHATTACHARYA:


Will the Minister of Women and Child Development be pleased to state:


(a) what is the current status of One Stop Centres in West Bengal, and how many are operational with exact location of these centers;

(b) the details of measures Ministry is taking to address the low number of cases registered at these One Stop Centers in West Bengal; and

(c) whether audit is conducted for the One Stop Centres in West Bengal to assess their effectiveness and identify areas for improvement, if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

(SHRIMATI ANNPURNA DEVI)


(a): The Ministry has approved 24 One Stop Centres (OSCs) with one OSC in each of the 23 districts and one additional OSC at Siliguri in Darjeeling district of State of West Bengal.

Out of these 24 approved OSCs, 22 OSCs are operational as on date. The details of addresses of these operational OSCs are at annexure.


(b) : As per Mission Shakti Guidelines, the overall implementation of the Scheme at State/UT level is being done by the Department of Women and Child Development/ Social Welfare Department of States/ UTs concerned.


(c) : No such audit has been conducted for the One Stop Centres in the State of West Bengal.


*****


Annexure


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN PART (A) OF RAJYA SABHA  UN-STARRED

QUESTION NO.1113 FOR 31.07.2024 ASKED BY SHRI SAMIK BHATTACHARYA

REGARDING “ONE STOP CENTRES IN WEST BENGAL”


Addresses of 22 operational OSCs in West Bengal


S. No. District Address of OSC

1 Alipurduar Alipurduar, One Stop Centre, Sufal Bangla Building, (2nd

Floor) Alipurduar

2 Bankura One Stop Centre, Bankura. Bankura Sammilani Medical

College & Hospital, Bankura Sammilani Medical College

Rd, kenduadihi, Bankura, West Bengal 722101

3 Birbhum One Stop Centre, Birbhum, Suri Sadar Hospital, Sabuj Palli,

Suri, West Bengal 731101

4 Cooch Behar One Stop Centre ,Cooch Behar, MJN Medical College &

Hospital , Cooch Behar Silver Jublee Road, PO& Dist-

Cooch Behar,Pin-736101

5 Dakshin Dinajpur One Stop Centre Dakshin Dinajpur, Balurghat District

Hospital, Paras Building, Balurghat, Dist-Dakshin Dinajpur,

West Bengal

6 Darjeeling One Stop Centre, Darjeeling, District Hospital, Darjeeling,

Ward no 23, Chauk Bazar, Darjeeling, Pin-734101

7 Hooghly One Stop Centre, Hooghly District, Imambara District

Hospital, Hospital Road, P.O. Chinsurah, Dist. Hooghly,

West Bengal  PIN-712101

8 Howrah One Stop Centre Howrah, Howrah District Hopital,

Rishi Bankim Chandra Road, Howrah 711101

9 Jalpaiguri One Stop Centre, Jalpaiguri, GPV4+59H, NH 31 Connector,

Jalpaiguri, West Bengal 735102

10 Jhargram One Stop Centre, Jhargram, District Hospital, Jhargram,

Hospital Road, Raghunathpur,Pin -721507

11 Kalimpong One Stop Centre Kalimpong, District Hospital, Kalimpong

K.D Pradhan Road,Kalimpong

12 Malda Malda One Stop Centre, Uma Roy Sarani, Near Hantakali

More, PO. & Dist. -  Malda, Pin-732101

13 Murshidabad Murshidabad One Stop Centre, Murshidabad Medical

College and Hospital, Berhampore, Murshidabad

14 Nadia One Stop Centre, Nadia, Krishnanagar District Sadar

Hospital, 5, D.L.Roy Road, Krishnanagar, Nadia Pin-

741101

15 North 24

Parghanas
One Stop Centre, North 24 Parganas. Barasat District

Hospital, Jessore Road, PIN- 700124

16 Paschim

Bardhaman

One Stop Centre, Asansol District Hospital & Super

Speciality Hospital

S.B. Gorai Road, Hamid Nagar, Asansol Paschim

Bardhman, Pin- 713301


17 Paschim

Medinapur

Paschim Medinipur One Stop Centere, Medinipur Medical

Collage, & Hospital,Paschim Medinipur, P.O - Midnapur,

P.S- Kotwali, Dist-Paschim Medinipur, Pin- 721101, West

Bengal

18 Purba Bardhaman One Stop Centre, Purba Bardhaman, Khosbagan, opp.

Shyam Sayer, Burdwan, Dist- Purba Bardhaman, Pin-

713104

19 Purba Medinipur One Stop Centre, Purba Medinipur, Purba Medinipur

District Hospital, Tamluk, West Bengal, 721636

20 Purulia One Stop Centre, Purulia, Hatuara,Purulia, West Bengal, Pin

- 723101

21 South 24

Parganas
One Stop Center, South 24 Parganas, Vijoygarh State

General Hospital, 74/3/124, Jadavpur Central Road, 10 No.

Vijoygarh Colony, Kolkata, West Bengal, PIN-700032,

India

22 Uttar Dinajpur One Stop Centre, Uttar Dinajpur, Raiganj Government

Medical College & Hospital, Dr. B.C.Roy Sarani, Raiganj,

Uttar Dinajpur-733134


****

